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TN RRE: PETTTTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¥  BEFORE THE
8E/S Perring Parkway and SW/8
Mclean Boulevard ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{(EZ-Store)
9th Flection District
oth Councilmanic District

*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

*  (ase No. 98-353-%

Bethel Park L.P., Legal Owners;
Siena Development Corp., Contract Lessees

X * * X * * * * ¥ * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Special Exception filed by the owners of the
subject property, Bethel Park Limited Partnership, by Cory D. Bess, Vice
President of Lamar Bethel, TInec., a General Partner, and by the Contract
Lessee, Silena Development Corporation, by Kenneth L. Hankin, Vice Presi-
dent, through their attorney, Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire. The Petitioners
request a special exception to permit a caretaker's residence on the sub-
jech pyoperty for a proposed self-storage facility. The subject property
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing in support of the Petition were Craig B,
Pittinger, a representative of Siena Development Corporation, Alan Scoll
and David Hamil, representatives of D. 5. Thaler and Associates, Inc., the
consulting firm which prepared the site plan for this property, and Benja-
min Brénstein, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. There were no Pro-
testants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 2.042 acres, more or less, zoned B.M.~- A.S.,
and is presently unimproved. The property is identified as Lot 1 on the

zite plan and is part of a larger parcel of land owned by the Bethel Park
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Limited Partnership. The Petitlioners have contracted to lease the subject
Lot 1 to Siena Development Corporation who wishes to develop the property
with a five-story storage building. Siena Development Corporation operates
a mmbar of EZ-Store public storage facilities in and around the Ballimore
Metropolitan area and has selected the subject property as a suitable site
for such a facility in this parbticular area of Baltimore County. The pro-
posed facility will be secured with a gated, cast 1iron ornamental fence.
In addition, as 1is the case with all of their storage facilities, the
Petitioners propose, for security reasons, to have a caretaker reside on
the premises to provide security for customers and patrons of the facility.
However, in order bto have a caretaker's residence on the subject property,
a special excepltion is necessary.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a B.M.-
A.5. =zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the wvicinity. Therefore,
it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are
satisfied.

‘the Pekitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
hag shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the publiec interest.
The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-
ticular location described by Petiticner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-
verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-
clal exception use, Iirrespective of its location within the zone.

Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).




The propogsed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes
of the property's =zoning classification, nor in any other way be linconsis-
tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, 1t
appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
tlons ap more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested in the special exception should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT TS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimovre County this <£%9’?{day of May, 1998 thal the Petition for Special
Exception to permit a caretaker's residence on the subject property for a
proposed self-storage facility, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1,
be and is herehy GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1} The Pebitloners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the

30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal 1s filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

May 20, 1998

Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire
29 W. Susquehanna Avenue, Suite 205
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SE/S Perring Parkway and SW/S McLean Boulevard
{EZ~Store)
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Bethel Park L.P., Legal Owners;
Siena Development Corp., Contract Lessees
Case No. 98-353-X

Deay Mr. Bronstein:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been
granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887~3391.

Yery truly yours,

\_,/gm%é/ Vo yrco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:b}s for Baltimore County

cc: Mr, Cory D. Boss, Vice President, Bethel Park L.P.
365 South Street, Morristown, N.J. 07960

Messrs. Kenneth L. Hankin and Craig B. Pittinger, Siena Pev. Corp.,
12011 Guilford Road, Suite 101, Annapolis Junction, Md. 20701

Messrs. Alan Scoll and David Hamil, P. 8. Thaler & Assoc., Inc.
7115 Ambassador Road, Baitimore, Md. 21244

People's Counsel; Case/ Files

m Printed with Scyboean Ink
Qu Q mm Aarevurnlod Pacsor
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By

Petiigon for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the praperty located at Perring Parkway and MclLean Boulevard
which is presenily zoned pgy_ng

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits & Development Management
The undersfgned, legal ownar(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached
herete and made a part hareof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Rsgulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for

a caretakers residence for a self storage facility

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expanses of above Special Exception adventising, posting, ete., upen filing of this petition, and further agree to and

are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IfWe do selemnly declare and aHirm, under the penalties of perury, that live are the
legal awner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Patition,

Lagal Ownetr(s}:

Bethel Park Limited Partnership

Contract Purchasar/lLesses:

Siena Development Corporation
(Typoor PuntName) Kenneth L. Hankin, Vice PresidentiType o PrintName)

Crt il BY: Lowac Pednel dnc. us
Signawre General Partner !

Signaturs
12011 Guilford Road, Suite 101 Do
Addross . {Type ot Piint H '
Annapolis Junction, Maryland 20701 Rty V/d ;)//?/fy
City State Zipeode Signaturd V
365 South Street

Attomay for Pelitioner: ‘Ben‘jamin Branstein Address Phons No.
George & Bronstein, LLP Morristown, New Jersey 07960 .

City Siate Zipcode

Name, Address and phone number of regresantative to ba cantacted.

rrweerPrin) )
ﬁ / Stacey McArthur, R.L.A.
— . D.S. Thaler & Associates, Inc.

-

|Signatur [4
Name .
29 IZ, Susd{ehanna Ave., Suite 205 7115 Ambassador Road, Balto., MD 21244
Address ( 410 ) 296_0200 Phaone Na. Address ( 410 ) OUL-3E4LT Phone No,
Towson, Maryland 21204 TR orFICE USE OnLy MBS ————
City State 2ipcoda
ESTIMATED LEHQTH OF HEARING
\ unavailabla for Hearlng
> the following dates Next Two Months
ALL, OTHER
Eﬁ ] REVIEWED BY; DATE
(o 4
Revised 9/5/95 , ‘
- _




January 8, 1998

E-Z STORE
(ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ONLY)

Beginning at a point located approximately 325 feet, more or less, Southwest of the
intersection of the centerline of Perring Parkway (State Route 41) and the west side
of McLean Boulevard; (an 80'right-of-way) thence, running the following seventeen

(17) courses and distances:
1. Southwesterly 110.21 feet by a curve to the right having,
a radius of 226.90 feet to a point; thence,
2. North 88°09'40” West 28.05 feot to a point; thence,
3. South 0°00°00” West 120.04 feet to a point; thence,
4. South 90°00°00” West 495.07 feet to a point; thence,
5. North 43°29'43" Fast 43.89 feet to a point; thence,
6. North 46°52’15” Kast 96.82 feet to a point; thence,
7. North 52°14'14" East 986.77 feet to a point; thence,
8. North 53°13'42” East 144.56 feet to a point; thence,
9. North 57°13'36” East 163.14 feet to a point; thence,
10.  South 04°45°45” West 161.88 feet to a point: thence,
11, South 82°29'18" East 30.13 feet to a point; thence,

12.  South 90°00°00” East 52.17 feet to a point; thence,

353X




13.

14.

South 88°09740” East 28.05 feet to a point; thence,

Northeasterly 80.20 feet by a curve to the left having a radius of 201.90

feet to a point; thence,
North 24°32'47” West 15.92 feet to a point; thence,
North 66°03'21” East 17.46 feet to a point; thence,

South 25°59'44" Kast 40.08 feet to the point of beginning.

Containing approximately 2.042 acres of land, more or less.

DESCRIPT DSK EZ STORE AEQ JAN 9 YIIG
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* The Zoning Commfsateiwo{ ]
Batiimore County, by aufnory
of the Zoning Act and Fggula-
tions of Baltimore Coun wul
hold a public hearing in

00, Marylang en
identifled hergln as follovés tty
Cagel #08-363°% F

W/S  Melean  Boujsvard,
325'+.f- SW of Rarrlngé'ﬁark--_j

9th F.Iaeuon fis ;

fith Gouncllma%m D&% :
Lagal Gwnay(s):.. Befhe Park
Limitsd PaﬂllﬁrSHP it
Contract Py :
Dewglopment Corpd!

-
Spacial Exeeption: 104
takers resmenna for, & . saif
starage faclity. - i
Haaring: Thuraday, May:14,
1989 a1 11;00 a.um., InBoom
407, Gounty Courth 1B&Ig.,
am aniwmrunua E -;

LAWRENGEE SCHMID}T
Zoning Commisslaner for* -
Batimora Qounty . -k}
NOTES:. (1) Heapinge. re
Handicappett Accessible;
gpecial agcommogatior
Fleasa Call (410) 887-3353-
{2) For information concetn-
ing the File-and/or” HaarDa.
Pieasa GAlr (410} 887 31l

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ,_F__._ii@ 1996

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in ¢ach o L successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on , 19 8.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

W el

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
-
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RE: PETITION FOR SBPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
Perring Parkway and McLean Boulevard, W/S
Mclean Blvd., 325':t 8W of Perring Pkwy. * ZONING COMMISSIONER

9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic
® OF BALTIMORE COQUNTY
Legal Qwner(s): Bethel Park L.P.
Contract Purchaser(s): Siena Devel. Corp. * CASE NO. 98-353-X
Petitioners

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

FENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People'’s Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

M@, Wemclis

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
beputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [ day of April, 1998, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Benjamin Bronstein,
Esg., George & Bronstein, 29 W. Susguehanna Avenue, Suite 205, Towson,
MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners,

Tehe M Zornmorgon,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Baltimore County Development Proc'es§mg
D f Permit d County Office Building
epartment of Fermits an IT1T West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
April 2, 1998

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, wiil hoid a public hearing in Towson, Maryiland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-353-X

WIS McLean Boulevard, 325' +/- SW of Perring Parkway
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Bethel Park Limited Partnership

Contract Purchaser: Siena Development Corporation

Special Exception for a caretakers residence for a self storage facility.

HEARING:  Thursday, May 14, 1998 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosiey Avenue

Arnold Jablon
Director

c. Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire
D.8. Thaler & Associates, Inc.
Bethel Park Limited Partnership
Siena Development Corporation

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
APRIL 30, 1998,
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
QFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

%:Cg) Prnted with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papear



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
April 30, 1998 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward bifling to:
Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire 410-296-0200
29 W. Susquehanna Avenue
Suite 205
Towson, MD 21204
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NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-353-X

W/S McLean Boulevard, 325' +/- SW of Perring Parkway
oth Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner. Bethel Park Limited Partnership

Contract Purchaser: Siena Development Corporation

Special Exception for a caretakers residence for a self storage facility.

HEARING:  Thursday, May 14, 1998 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

i

a B. Schmigt
56)
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.
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Development Processing

Baltimore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits and [11 West Chesapeake Ave
Development Management Towson. Marvland 21203

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a signm
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice ir at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associlated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

T R T T s S S AR e ek g AR VR e e i Y S O Y e D e g o e mt Y ket S e bl s g P A P o

For newspaper advertising:
‘Item No.: 35—3

Petitioner: S/EwA D&u. Coﬂp.

Location: P&"—‘l’aﬂ\;l P‘Zw Mv 4 MLLE}‘)N E!.QD.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: __ Ren3Amin 8;@.«:37@3@ X Esa,

ADDRESS: &8  (\esc— g Qws csmg_/MA /Qun— §g.}§20r
Jowsenw  Md. zizox

PHONE NUMBER: O~ 216 - © 2. 0 p

AJ:ggs
‘ (Revised 09/24/96)

63-3S3X .

)
e e aemad wilh SOvDDan ink



Exhibit B .

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No,. 78~ 383 -x

A
&X) P
S,

DATE AND TIME;
A SsPeciAL EXCERTION  "FOR. A CARETAKERS

REQUEST:
Fgf N
RESwhen s A__SELE  STORAGE  FWaL Ty,

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9/96
post.4.doc



CERTINVICATE OF POSTING

Rii: Case No. 98-353-X
Petidoncr/Developer:
(Siena Develop. Corp.)

Date of Hearing/ Clostag:
{May 14, 1998)

Baltimor¢ County Depariment of’
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 Wese Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21244

Aliention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleimnan:

This letier Is o cerdtily under the penalties ol perjury thad the necessary sign(s) requlved by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at,

McClean Bivd. & Perclng Parkway Baluidmore, Macyland 21234

'The sigi(s) were posied on Apr. 29, 1998
{Month, Day, Year)

S‘im‘crclv,

k//tf;'rrz £~ 4*;“ f/r“/ ?J

(Slgnature of SigaPoster & Date)

Thooias 1. Opte, Sre

323 Nichobon Road

Moadtdsmesry | Yarssar=t St o0

($18)-687-8485
(Tetephone Number)




BALTIMORTE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: April 16, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: '&}obert W. Bowling, Chief
“Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: JZoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 13, 1998

Ttem Nos. 348, 350, 352,@ 355,

356, 357, 358, 359, and 3

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJO:jrb

co: Pile

Z0NED413,NOC



Maryland Department of Transportation

David L. Winstead
Secretary

Parker F. Willlams

State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks' RE: Baltimore County 4-3.92§
Baltimore County Office of ftem No. 353 Sem

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms, Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/o~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service tor impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Streel Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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ﬁﬂ K Office of the Fire Marshal
o X~ KE"2\ Baltimore Count 700 East Joppa Road

ok hok ok ¥ PP

%*W ‘Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
migy Y

410-887-4880

April 16, 1998

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIT STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: AAI CORPORATION
CAVES VALLEY GOLF CLUB, INC.
BETHEL PARK LIMITED PTNP.

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF APRIL 6, 1998

Item No.: 350, 352,{§5;\ Zoning Agenda:
\...,;“

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your «request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code", 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
- Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cey File

L—-—-‘- o

(\13(9 £rinted with Soybaan Ink

an Raeyclad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUN,TY
DEPARTMENT'"OF ENVIRONMENTAL pnorscr oN

AND RESOURCE MANACE”ENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEVC&

To: POM : DATE - z_; /2754_
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley . )

Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Cj;. &
. ME tTnLT Dc.t.e ! L? éC y,

The Department of Env1ronrental Protap<s

comments for the following Zoning Advisary Committse [rems:

I‘ts:-m #s: ] <
(3530

35¢]

351:

S

K=

RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 13, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The¢ Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 353, 354, 361, and 363

Il there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495,

Prepared by:

Division Chief® 6@0{/ é ‘K{ﬂ///ﬂ?/

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORINZACIWNOCOM\A353.D0C



LAY OFFICES
GEORGE AND BRONSTEIN, LLP

SUSQUEHANNA BUILDING, SUITE 205
29 WEST SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{410) 296-0200
FAX: (410} 286-3719
HARRIS JAMES GEORGE CONSTANCE K PUTZEL
BENJAMIN BRONSTEIN OF COUNSEL
March 25, 1998

HAND DELIVERED

Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits

and Development Management
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Mr. Joseph Merry

RE: Perring Parkway and McLean Boulevard

Dear Mr. Merry:

In reference to the above entitled property I am hereby
enclosing the following:

1. Petition for Special Exception in triplicate.

2. Twelve (12) copies of the Development Plan and Plat
to Accompany Special Exception.

3. Three (3) copies of the description under seal.
4. Copy of the 200 Scale Zoning Map.
5. My check to cover costs,

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Petitioner and
advise me as to the hearing date.

Very truly yours,

EORG A§3 ONSTEIN, LLP

-

B njamf; Bronstein

(R-353F

BB/mlh
Enclosures
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN~-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS
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SYMBOL NAME SROUP HOMESITES | STREETS ¢ PARKING LOTS k
. ]
|. DEVELOPMENT NAME | EZ-STORE @ PERRING PARKAAY e Aiovial D Sovere covere . m m _ |_|m
MARYLAND
. ; 8l Made .
2. APPLICANT/ 1201] 04___*01 p Wb ad, Su Jo nsro_ oo Ma Land Veariabie in nature. Onsite investigation is needed
olie lon, IQ.c
»ﬂ.ﬂw Cralg Pittenger Paved Area
PHONE: (410) 142-63495

PERRING PARKWAY
SHOPPING CENTER

3. ONNER, BETHEL PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

C/0O LAMAR COMPANIES

265 SOUTH STREET

) MORRISTONN, NJ, 01460
4, PLAN D.S. THALER § ASSOCIATES, INC.
PREPARED BY: TS Ambassador Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21244
4|0-444-2647
ATTN: Alan E. 8coll, RL.A.

5. PROPERTY REFERENCES:

PARCEL TAX ACCOUNT NWMBER DEED TAX MAP 6SRID ADC MAP
m 09-04146527100 €844/11® [ i 27 J18
75 09-04i6350620 4624/%40 &0 i 27 Jdig

Boundary: DS. Thaler ¢ Assoclates, inc., (September 1947)
Topography: D.S. Thaler § Associates, Inc., (Septmeber 1447)
Utilities: Baitimore County Key Map (N-5A) ¢ Baitimore County Design Dranings ,
Zoning: Baltimore County 200 Scale Zoning Map (1996) (NE 1-C)
Solis: USD.A.- Baltimore County Soll Survey Marval (Map 25)

"~ Netiande: N/A
Floodpiain: N/A

m«o m_ o.m100_0_0
9__“0;00_%00_0" N/A

LOCATION MAP SCALE: |* |000'

-*»

~_ _ Fosoriss 53 | RECOMMENDED
. PERRING MANOR 1w root coon % | AREAS  OF

6. SENERAL DATA: //\ _ APARTMENTS nauraone oy omes citven mrewy € | CRITICAL STATE CONCERN

Election District: 4

STLEP SLOPES PR
LMESTONE WLLEYS IKR

NT PLAN

STATE PARKS #I7 100G !»Nmumwhdnhﬂw " "b"nqﬂﬂ.or COUNTY,
L 8 4
Census Tract: 442102 o - - - a0 wrts S s | e
Counclimanic District: 6
7. SITE INFORMATION: nm mm_ 2® M } \“\\\
Density alloned L
ZONE  6ROSS AREA®  NET AREA  FAR. ALLONED @ 40 (EX. B34' PAVING /EX.BQ'RWN) >~ \ \ \» . X ¥ ¥y Y ¥
BM-AS 938 ACt 8.5 ACt 588 43| TOTAL TRACT -
O5T ACt 048 ALt aq317 PARCEL #75

T
__l
11
& PLAT TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL EXCEPTION

206 ACt 204 ACt 3584934 PROP. EZ-STORE —_— _

*Sross adds 30' of Mclean Bovlevard. m}_l..._l_zomm OOCZI_.J\ N -/ | | ‘ : N 90° 00 00° W 2

wooWI .
FAR. Proposed: |18t or 106200 sf.t (EZ-Store only). / PARCEL 175

OT5 ACt 063 ACt 180680 KFC PARCEL C\lTY OF m}_lu_v_zgmm|\|"|||.nnl Y —~ - e et Pt ,. \ _ _ : O_A)W\\Owﬂ BALTIMORE

7 e
. BAYTIMORE COUNTY
7 A

/ .

A. Parking: cCgretacer | space PHILLNPS PETROLEUM C Y/ ﬂ \
Regulred: (Count: | per employee on largest shitt = u.»w > VA /6
Proposed: 4 standard and 2 handicap (outside fence). PARCEL 174

13 loading and & recreation vehicle (Inside terce). GLENLO CORPORATION

\A.7...

BOX $3, C/0 EXXON CORP.

LOPM

I
DEED: 69917638 TsE! COMMERCIAL \ ﬂﬂOﬂQmmU
B. en Space: N/A : l/ _ ,
Open %p ©TAX #09-0903330427  0.52 ACt \m STORY m@_rUl_ZQ _\.ﬁl_
4 \ llllll I |
€. Londscape planting as specitied In the Baltimore County Landscape Manual, adopted Ex. ] / (FF ELEV. 29%0) % \
ape planting p ty ap P MACADA A \
October |, 1990 \\/ \ PAVING TO BE | aw,)\\ /\ \
o s REMOVED - .
| Planting Unit (PU) = | Major Declduovs Tree or Reqguired Proposed \ =\ ) P T~ \\ . u§© \ a
2 Minor Declduoves Tree or % N . - y \ T
2 Evergreen Tree or — ; ) / S~ = \ v
5 Shrubs |\ X —_—
500 sf of Groundcover . | e .
ADJIACENT | PU/4O LF. X 269 LFt= c5 PU. 6.5 7 _— . : 3
ROAD: Min. T5% major declauovs /\\ T LOADINS A
_ . | SN | 2%6_ ———A———— - T
INTERIOR: | PU/20 LF. x |40 LF.t = T PU, T 7 mm( " %#.N =2
ROAD: Min. 75 % major declduous . : R orrice sy .
EX. L0 2, : . o SPACES D —_— ] — | —— | — h\\y — —
PARKING: _z__ﬂc. hu&ﬁm«hﬂ %o m_uc spaces s2.2 Py 2. 2 EXXON ,. C\W o P oo, 25' e w. — —— . & . _ Wn“\ ﬁg PARCEL 160
7% om\nnwrlm area reserved GAS STATION L . . T IJHF N tonton : i [ e e R | \h\ — NORTHBROOKE LIMITED PARTNERSH{P
for landscapifg nili be provided ) . ; 1 /R ——— % - . 2% Z J 20 S. CHARLES ST.,, #200
— , \ R . = ? 12 LOADING SPACES BALTIMORE., MD 21201
SCREEN OF Class "B" screen 5 : : . ’ g . - DEED: 7060182 USE: APARTMENTS
PARKING | PU/IB LF. x225LFt= |4 PU 21.7 22 TAX #09-0911570447 34.86 >npw
LOTS FROM Min. 3' Ht. at maturity
ADJIACENT Min. 18" Ht. at Instaliation N
PUBLIC R/ y .\ : A
SCREEN OF Class 'A' screen 2 2 :
DUMPSTERS: |PU/SLF. x20 LFts Z PU \ X D
Min. B' Wt at matur . \ :
Min. 30" at Installation \ Ny e N m
1AL : 4 -
m._..QﬁII)._.mﬂ ﬂ___n.ouw_ u””- .ﬂu“.oos ) (NAD . | . “
n. 5' HE. matur
Min. 30" at instailation : \ \\\ (a4
TOTAL: 39 4 40 _— s\ Vl_ AMn
—  PaRCEL 215 Ex T
8. UTILITIES: Public water and sener exist on site. _—TWELVE KNOTTS rimamu n»@ﬁzmnmx% _— o . _ ZOUTH R/N —— -
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE. - KENTUCKY FRIED v
q. USE: Exlsting: commercial JEFFERSON BLDG., TOWSON, MD 21204 FERRING PKHY. L =
Proposed: Storage/Warehovse DEED: 7007/715  USE: COMMERCIAL _—" HICKEN RESTAURAN b
TAX #09-0907411360  28.82 AC3~" _— BASiC HT. =129’ QA}#. HT. PERMITTED: 100 = L Z
10. EXISTING: There are no known critical areas, historical bulldings, archaeological \ m ELEY. 428 ﬂv %b , ELEY. D% V C -
sites, endangered species, or hazardovs materials \ / O
on fhe ste: ERRING PARKNAY — < C
-)ﬂ.o.q_,o_zn to nhnznnm__ooq%v _on_onzmw:_ %ﬂn ﬁn_no_;oow_n«__o: of Imn_ownoco , F S F A ()
materials are ne ction 7-10| of the envirormenta - _H
01.._03_M Ms the )Jao«nwoﬂ Code of Maryland, as from time to time SHOPFING CENTER . \ | ~ . o
amended. . -
PARCEL 215 x \ ~ . Rear [ > m
. PART. (LEA M NA RP.D . -
Il ROADS: All roads are private. No accsss nill be permited from Perring Parknay. TWELVE xumﬂqwm_mum.w AMF, nI#.nmpmwcm.cF n%%mmmrcw co . / %14 - \\ L v \M 5 [ ALLOWED HT _‘Jul_
: DEED: 7756/709  USE: COMMERCIAL ) _»zvvaw& /' PRoP WATERQUALITY ZiC = \Nq\pv./ ety 25,5 % ﬂ
I2. AVERAGE 0>_w.« TRIPS nmon “.., 1) oiatod trom the Balt TAX #09-21000027S2  0.83 ACt . o Ro&\ e 7 FACILITY A’ ) Y X v < e
(ADTS): verage dally trips as calev rom the Imore A 0. \ . .
County Comprehensive Marval of the Deveicpment Policy. P\ 0L / g ﬂboerMMosN-NWMNMMW gl - FROPOSED - I \pror. #T. <
Averdge Dally Trip: = 5 ADT/IOOO SF = 531 ADT L | Ww ) ¥ ELEN. 3372 A A o)
. pupa. -}
- - o ..
|138. STORMANATER Walver of Stormnater Peak Volume Management has been approved. 3 uun % \ n - : R Dl_
MANAGEMENT: Water GQuality Management will be provided as shown. " N ")) Vad b.zmnwnwﬂ EX, QGRADE
The State Highway mﬁa_:_oqnﬁg has given preliminary approval tor the proposed outfall. BASE LINE € —=2°__ ¥ — NJJP TELEV. 368TZ) O
4. GRADING: &rading shonn is schematlc only. il ol = ) | _ - T
IS. VESETATION: Existl tation will be retained In areas not neeced * o L G
cons o«.._\M or mmmndz . Existing ve :08303 oM:o_owo of Ioomuu‘ FERKING r _AZ,ﬂ. | ) Y/} U. z
ond lann. This slte s &xempt frédm est Consarvation requirements. (WIDTH VARIES = (23 E THY 15 ' _ ~ \ w “ N
6. SIGHT LINES: Proposed si lines are shorin on the plan and wnill be cleared and FOINT).
aded and kept permanently clear to ensure unobstructed signt |
. t all times. HEIGHT "TENT" DIAGRAM R
7. STORAGR'  There are no knonn underground ogwnmw tanks on-site. Scale: Horizontal & Vertical: 1"=50' ﬂd-l_
TANKS: i Underground tanks on the adjacent fusl service station site are shonn. m ! 1
18. LIGHTING: Proposed lighting s shonn as: A 0 R R -
19. SITE HISTORY: This property as shonn on the plan has been held intact since 1965. m . O _lnﬂJ. m
No kn art of th of thi sh the plan has be tinzed ECCRATIVE C2P : s o
10001MHM nQ. wovﬂon.oo o%«o%ﬂooﬂo_«m 010 %ﬁ.oohﬂoﬁ«#cﬂﬂo‘.m ‘Mﬂmowzmomooﬂxm_o::m% n vetze FeGs SE s £5) (= N 27500 mw.%w m i P m
3/4% x 3247 PICKETS . < ﬁ~ ;
W SPEAR TCPS ¢ 6° OC v oym i T N
20. Soll and Slope Mitigation Measures: Y e % ﬁ 4-9 J_ M_AMM.@_.\* MWMNN.A MWWM_ZPWA i of S B
The developer shall do the folioning In those areas nhere severe or moderate soll 1127 SCUARE STEEL. 0 TYPlcAL . . . %% N D
limitations cre Indicated and/or stedp sicpes occur: ‘ . POSTS ¢ 47-07 OC =X - ; A el 1 . 3 . m v N
. _ : % . 20" x 27-0" x 80" e
Q. Iinsure that gradi | ide tect! f th t 1 ! -off. . . : , SN
This will Include %%:ﬂ@&wooﬂﬂunocn:ﬂ%gm Gnd drives Into storm arains. o o —_— , ==EEFEEEEREFEEREE —— ' HIGH SPLIT FACE CMu o Z D
’ s ~ . » oot 2 »
b. Stabliization ot disturbed areas In-accordance nith approved sediment controt practices. . AL ~ H/ [ - “l_!n! \ PIER - W4 *4 x 8'-0 mm‘ﬂ. o ml.
¢. Provide for geotechnical assistance nith on-site Inspectors as required. : ’ RS M N N “ \_N m. . Aﬂ ! L ' ﬂEv
| | NN SR I T8
NN . L
2i. Future signs shall conform nith BCZR Section 450, Councll Bill #84-97, and all zoning policles. . ¢ ~i1_ J/._/_r © CAP TO BE CEMENT WASH W - m.w
© ] g .. - .4
~1{1 .. 1 [ " NL, . - g
22. Bullding foot prints shonn are for lliustrative purposes only and may not represent the L : % e Wi ;_F__\ > - 11727 $Q. ALUMINUM RAIL 4 § e
actual foundation pian. \ L 1 TR i i oo m. B 4 m
23. All parking alsles and maneuvering areas nill be paved with macadam and permanently y Op X 1T —i=li= [T 727 9@ ALUMINUM POST m :
striped. - Y EREENREE=NAEESS SR W/ DECORATIVE CAP _ 1
: 70 10 9% 0cne y 1 SEE DOOIA P B
24. Retuse collection nill be by a private contractor. IRy T N T R AT Ny o%m‘ma%mw ! Lo e | 8l a/4r 50 PICKETS W R k-
.o _ I— 4 .: Q. ICKETS 1l~ .:' ; ]
. _ 1 | P I NI “» .M
25. According to ®lenn Hoge, Service Plamner, Otfice of Planning, MTA, the nearest MTA service ” / \i\m \g* ! b " ! “ | &Y SPEAR TOPS ¢ 6" OC. . - B
to this site Is at the corner of Mclean Boulevard and Perring Parknay, and serves i T ONQTES L e o ! b R R SR e &
as a stop for the #2, 814, and #55 pus ines. o : wonanrw_ﬂ_w“nﬁ_ e ! b ) - /rla/__
o HALL FOL GRADE _ L) [ -
26. There Is no bullding, property, or site, Within or contiguous to the proposed develiopment L, Qe ST GE Sl grask - :
included on the Maryland Historical Trust Inventory of Historic Properties, the Baitimore A - e e SiALL BE 47
County Preliminary or Final Landmark List, the Natlonal Register of Historic Places, the DRC hbmuﬁmOE 147H —_— q | e |
Maryland Archaeological Survey, or Identitication of any Baitimore County Historic District, i PIERS SHALL BE LOCATED AT 14'-@" OC., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
or Natlonal Reglster District covering the proposed development. DRC approved on October 14, 1997,
limit ti der Section 26-171 (B) (9). '
27. There are no limitations established by the Courts, County Board of Appeals, Planning mited exemption un 2 (8 (9) ORNAMENTAL FENCE DETAILS
Board or Zoning Commissioner or restrictive covenants recorded with Individuals or grovps which ' NT.S
would limit proposed deveiopment on site. \ o 0’ 10’ 20’ 30’ S0’ 100’
28. There are no existing mells or septic fleids onstte. ZONING HISTORY /\/
24. oOutside storage nill be limited to the storage of recreational vehicles - -
(including boats on trallers). No damaged or discbled vehicles will be stored onsts. SPECIAL EXCEPTION CASE No. 86-233-X = "~ OWNER CERTIFICATION
e LT A N LD -
(i ﬁﬁ“nﬂ.ﬂﬂh.“(%ﬂmt“r“ Wwpm.%mﬁrn of Baltimote Count, /;v 1 |, __ CRAIG 3. PITTLNCER CERTIF" UNDER OATH THAT THERE
\QJ . ARE NO DELINCUENT ACCCUNTS F~OM ANY OTHER DEVELOPMENT WITH
e Decarbea T ~ RESPECT TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: THE APPLICANT, A PERSON WITH A
this L= day ot €o 1985, thac the Petizlon foc Special Exception . FINANCIAL IN“ZEEST N THE SROPOSED DEVELOPMENT, OR A PERSON WHO
for a car wash (n comblaarion with 4 sec7icm station (Jas and qo), convwmraion - %WJWMMMM;WMK CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ON BEHALF OF THE PROPOSED
3¢ the axisting sorvice statidn 0 3 gas ind g0 operation, and the amerument / SIENA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NORTH SCALE: 1 = 30 - 0°
to ithe site plan flled in case 'b. 416-QA ba ad aro hareby CRANTTD from and 5" .
u - N . LOGO RCUTED OuUT ) -k \.._..F)..,1u~.,.._..:u;
mmfu the date of this Order. . . vl SR N\ PROJECT NAME: EZ-STORE . | REVISIONS:1/21/98 Revise note #9 per Zoning comments. Revise note #28 per DEPAM & add note
- A NI CLUMINATES e IN&G PARKNWAY i [ A -
] F\r\r\L( A " A -0 \ Lo M\o. Ctaig 3,/Pittinger, Vice Presidexnt © FERR #29 per Planrung comments. Revise note #11 per SHA. Revise parking detul. _Add building setbacks.
Zeatng Cammiisionac of N ) \ Remove SWM Facility & add Water Quality Facifity per waiver approval & revise note #13. Revise grading
rmmmzu w.:.n_.udn\J County 7 . Y —- oS r Ao PLAN TITLE: DEVELOPMENT PLAN accordingly. Add utilities along McClean Bivd. & revise sight lines per Public Works comments. Modity
. | HMN_ : A Dace ” P>.—. .—.o Bnogv>z< schematic landscape pian per Planning comments. Add Height "Tent" diagram per Zoning comments.
T ——— PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE CASE No. 88-451-A # E =% STORE Jd SPECIAL EXCEPTION
(Sign and parking variance.) ® SELF m.._.ODVOm ol
+“] TRACT BOUNDARY \ ROAD % FIRE HYDRANT A é IS ORDERED by the Lomisy Commiseiomer for Baltisore c% \h,_ 299 mw,ww - COUNCILMANIC DIST: &
. A Y : \o\ .
s \ LIGHT Couaty this Nm\ day of July, 1968 thet the Petition for "oning Variance L A //_ ﬁ _ ELECTION DIST.q
_ . . _ - i , PDM NO. IX-685
9 x | 3 to permit six othew bmeisess signs of J13.5 sq.{t. total ia liew of the == : T 6 i ESTES oo o PN = S : = S N es roures aur
< .*° | ZONING LINE % | SOILS SANITARY SEWER L¥ |UTILITY POLE . Tl 1 ol - ool 111 . ESAE 2 R e B . B ACKED e U + BACKED -Um W = DRC NO. 1014TH, OCT. |4, 1947 (B-4)
o . permitted thres businees sigms of 100 »q.ft. total; amd sdditionally, to - B - i H | 1R . ", s : ' L WHITEPLEX RED FLEX — \ — .
« e ' : 7 N\Us- Lerrere, ancee APPROVAL imited Exempti
vTA. ~ | permit 77 parkisg speces ia liew of the required 57 spacss, is aeccovdance FRONT ELEVATION <EE PETAIL ) Mo_nwd.a_.ﬂn_wmﬁbﬂk_..z \ W.( ““ W). | .
I hereby certify that I h i ith ili i
W " | EASEMENT B TREES STORM DRAIN vith the revised site plas idestified as Petitiomer’s Ixhibit A, be and Ls N.TS. C \\\ & B Agency commenter | ify that have reviewed with due diligence the following
hersby GRANTID, subject, however, to the following restrictions: . 4 g - (agency)  DEPRM o (dated) 1/13/98
CONTOUR WETLANDS WATER , . e Lo |8 | & | OPRER CEVELOPER (agency)  Planning (dated) 1/08/98
. 1) The Petitioner mey apply for his sige permits and S VYT (agency) Zoning (dated) 1/07/98
be Jrantsd sams upoa receipt of this Order; however, \ Y i BETHEL PARK LIMITED SIENA DEVELOPMENT (agency) SHA— (dated) 1/02/98
Patitioner is hersby msde aware that procesding st - - 3 croemLE PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION . .
] this time (s at his cwm risk until such time as the — = m HANDICAP RAMP & : and havs )
- ticable sppellate process (rom this Order has ex- 3 paly &
=1 MMN.L onn for whatewer reasom, this Order (s re— 12011 GUILFORD ROAD pursydt to those/Agenoy complents
i . ; ’ N T e et PARKING SPACE DETAIL C/O LAMAR COMPANIES SUITE 10!
p T o e otacning. vaid peopenty to. ts - \OT 10 SCALE S65 SOUTH STREET ANNAPOLIS UNCTION
3 . e {or return » B4la prope its -
| FOREST BUFFER vf FIRE HYDRANT @ MAJOR TREE €3 olﬂi»no%o....“»o? Y - MORRISTOMN, NJ, 01460 MARYLAND 20701 Sienkt
EASEMENT Le cond - B m = i ure
7@ T
L 2} Petitioner shall procssd with this project in ;
ioydtl 2} Petitloner ashall procesd with LRis project o W] j—— — —
a o mé naccordance with the plans as uet (orth in Petitioner'’'s 9 b b- m . n_lID_lmm ma DMMDO- HZD-
| CONTOUR SANITARY SEWER O MINOR TREE GRS ibit A. Ype=ifically, compliance with the Capart- _ _H T S - PRb U SN I B , . - 4TI L T ’ DATE: 12-20-97
m m _ ment of Tralfic Engineering requirements. e R —— - — T . — I.HI...I.M..:I.....I.-.....I.”..I.M R=5’ as %
(=] ” . : 3). The vaciancas ranted herein are limited to the . /m: 1 1 i R " A 1 T R ST . E Lot - -l - ...AL . - . i -- (typ) CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS SCALE: 1°=30’
m A | LIGHT ) STORM DRAIN %» EVERGREEN TREE .J, R} wr:”“mu.. sat .—mn.nh Ma the ..«.!wu& site v_.!“w:uun& ‘May -+ - ‘ . - - . . < LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS LAND PLANNERS
i . 1dentified heranin 18 29t:lionar’3 Zxhibit A. i
Q3 LEFT ELEVATION RIGHT ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION SIGN DETAIL . ﬂ —H__HH_ Cl. Y
: , \ ' N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. PYLON ENTRY SIGN DETAIL 75'+ FACE OF CURB -
ADT WATER --s| SHRUB MASS . £ -
& o - | - PRO.. NO: 20624
Q Cemro o) el :......:.uq - . %_0)_! ﬂ)ﬁf_zm Wﬂ)ﬁm Um._..)__l 7115 AMBASSADOR ROA
U ee fetnisoce amaty - NOT TO SCALE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244 SHEET 1 OF 1
(4100 944-ENGR, (410> 944-3647
bcp fllee FEZ Store Perring 02062/dwgs/dev plan/dev_planpcp Layers to turn off when plottingg 200bound, desc, elev, grid-tics-extra, pnts, view. : <
hpconfig filer black.hpc .
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